506304910 10/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6351659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506154611	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRISTIAN NIELSEN	10/07/2019
JAMES WENER	10/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TITAN PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, LLC/D/B/A FIX IT STICKS	
Street Address:	1435 WEST CULLOM AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 60613	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16896642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18478454345

Email: jlampel@lampellaw.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN LAMPEL

Address Line 1:555 SKOKIE BLVD., SUITE 500Address Line 4:NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JUSTIN LAMPELSIGNATURE:/Justin Lampel/DATE SIGNED:10/15/2020

Total Attachments: 3 source=Notice#page1.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=assign962CT#page1.tif

PATENT 506304910 REEL: 054065 FRAME: 0347

506154611 07/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRISTIAN NIELSEN	10/07/2019
JAMES WENER	10/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TITAN PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, LLC/D/B/A FIX IT STICKS	
Street Address:	1435 WEST CULLOM AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60613	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16896642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18478454345

Email: jlampel@lampellaw.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN LAMPEL

Address Line 1: 555 SKOKIE BLVD., SUITE 500
Address Line 4: NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

JUSTIN LAMPEL

SIGNATURE:

/Justin Lampel/

DATE SIGNED:

07/15/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGN16896642CT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054065 FRAME: 0348

EPAS ID: PAT6201343



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

October 15, 2020

PTAS

JUSTIN LAMPEL 555 SKOKIE BLVD., SUITE 500 NORTHBROOK, IL 60062



506154611

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The document submitted is not legible for recording purposes.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by **Tuesday**, **December 15**, **2020**, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 506154611

Access Code: UD1W0MKBY5MSGC4

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

CHARLENE HERBERT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 054065 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT(S) AND PATENT APPLICATION(S)

Whereas, we, Kristian Nielsen and James Wener hereafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and/or useful improvements in a "LEVELING JACK FOR A GUN SIGHT OF A RIFLE" for which a provisional patent application was filed on July 9, 2019 and assigned Serial No.: 62/871,962 AND whereas Titan Product Development LLC d/b/a FIX IT STICKS hereinafter referred to ASSIGNEE has acquired rights to the entire interest in all the above-identified patent(s) and application(s) and ALL resulting foreign and domestic patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00) and/or employment, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention(s) in the United States (and elsewhere) and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patent(s) which have been or may be granted therefore in the United States (or elsewhere) to said Assignce. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use; and for the use of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Kristian Nielsen (Assignor)

James Wener (Assignee)

(on behalf of Firm Product Development LLC.)

Signature

James Wener (Assignor)

RECORDED: 07/15/2020

Signature

PATENT REEL: 054065 FRAME: 0350